
 

 

COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT 

 

Malta International Airport plc (the “Company”) 

 

Corrigendum to Company Announcement 141/2012 

 

Date of Announcement 5 December 2012 

 

Reference                                                            142/2012 

 

In terms of Chapter 5 of the Listing Rules   

 

QUOTE 
 
Reference is made to the Company Announcement 141/2012 in which the dates were indicated in 
table headers as referring to “2011”, when they should have read “2012”.  The correct table are 
reproduced hereunder.  
 
 
Results  
 

 
1 Nov –    

30 Nov 2012 
% Change* 

1 Jan –  
30 Nov 2012 

% Change* 

Passenger Movements 211,538 3.4% 3,457,083 3.7% 

Aircraft Movements 1,675 1.6% 26,509 0.3% 

Cargo and Mail (in tonnes) 1,424 4.8% 15,370 4.1% 

Seat Capacity 276,157 2.5% 4,384,449 0.6% 

Seat Load Factor 76.6% 0.7PPD 78.8% 2.3 PPD 

MTOW (in tonnes) 147,193 2.8% 2,214,160 1.5% 

 
Top Destinations (by Country) 
 

 Country 
1 Nov –  

30 Nov 2012 
% Change* 

1 Jan – 
30 Nov 2012 

% Change* 

1 UNITED KINGDOM 68,880 -1.5% 1,043,922 1.6% 

2 ITALY 41,034 13.1% 579,850 -0.3% 

3 GERMANY 36,982 0.4% 509,286 2.9% 

4 FRANCE 11,491 43.4% 203,020 6.8% 

5 BELGIUM 6,253 -2.7% 75,206 -6.7% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Top Destinations (by Airport) 
 

 Airport 
1 Nov –  

30 Nov 2012 
% Change* 

1 Jan – 
30 Nov 2012 

% Change* 

1 LONDON - GATWICK 19,381       5.8% 238,000 -10% 

2 FRANKFURT  17,069 5.6% 203,330 2.8% 

3 LONDON – HEATHROW 16,189 -1.1% 177,363 -5.2% 

4 ROME – FIUMICINO 14,519 6.5% 187,385 -9.4% 

5 MANCHESTER 12,519 5.7% 159,372 -1% 

 
 
 
 
Any inconvenience caused by this inadvertent error is regretted. 
 
UNQUOTE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
__________________ 
Louis de Gabriele 
Company Secretary 


